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Waterford - Floating Reserves

CGd:A7
BGd:A5

A [29.69]WHITEYS JACKPOT
TR: Owner[29.69-WFD] 34 4 45Mrs. Catherine  Tuohy (Kill) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Walkabout Tas).Feb'23TPW €2,123

Jan29'26 58 525R    A7 T1 3.30 1255 4th 7L EP,Ld 1 29.57 Sand 9/2 WFDBallygur Michael 30.06
Jan22'26 58 525R    A6 T2 3.24 2324 4th 5.25L EP,Fd 29.62 Sand 7/2 WFDTycoon Jacob 29.99
Nov20'25 56 525R    A5 T4 3.25 1121 1st 2L DH,DH 29.91 Sand 5/1 WFDAlmighty Elsa *29.91
Nov13'25 56 525R    A7 T3 3.22 1112 2nd 0.5L EP,Ld 1 29.66 Sand 13/8WFDTycoon Fota 29.69
Oct30'25 56 525R    A6 T1 3.39 3333 3rd 5L EP,A 3rd 29.79 Sand 2/1J WFDShes A Scholar 30.14

CGd:A9
BGd:A5

B [29.61]CLUB CUE
TR: Owner[29.61-WFD] 48 6 106Mr. Larry  Collopy (Waterford.) Wbk.D.(Magical Bale-Hawks Recruit).Apr'22TPW €2,925

Jan29'26 72 525R    A7 T6 3.49 4422 2nd 1L AHandy,RnOn30.28 Sand 7/2 WFDRisk Management 30.35
Jan8'26  72 525R    A7 T5 3.30 4455 4th 10.00L Outp,NvShw 29.82 Sand 10/3WFDJacktavern Panda 30.52
Dec11'25 70 525R    A7 T6 3.48 6622 3rd 3L SlAw,FinWl 30.44 Sand 7/2 WFDKilmalooda Gem 30.65
Dec4'25  72 525R    A7 T6 3.37 6644 3rd 6.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.88+.10 Fast 3/1 WFDRichie Thecooper 30.43
Nov13'25 74 525R    A7 T6 3.47 6651 1st 1L MsdBk,Ld3/4 30.29 Sand 5/1 WFDSlaneyside Nick *30.29

CGd:A8
BGd:A8

C SHILLELAGH KING
TR: Owner[29.91-ECY] 4 0 00Parkview-Snug-Syn (Shillelagh Wicklow) Wbk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Cornerhouse Lady).Mar'24TPW €40

Jan23'26 69 525R    A7 T6 4.59 2335 6th 9.00L/sh ClrRn,WBnds 30.49 -.60 Slow 3/1 KKY Crossleigh Janey 30.53
Dec19'25 68 325R    S7 T5 0.00 5th 6.0L/nk EvAw,Blk 1 18.40 Sand 2/1 NWBPearl Rising 18.84
Nov24'25 67 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 19.52 Sand ECY Yellow Miley 19.73
Oct6'25  70 525R    ON1 T6 3.41 2333 6th dnf ImpRu,DNF 29.47 Sand 10/1 ECY Ballybreen Holly
Sep29'25 69 525R    ON1 T6 3.56 5654 4th 17.00L SlAw,Bmp 1 28.98 Sand 5/1 ECY Glengar Star 30.17

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

D [29.31]RELATED TWO
TR: Owner[29.31-WFD] 19 1 44Mr.Charles Kavanagh (Co.Wexford) Ibk.B.(Allforthebest-Related Len).May'23TPW €705

Jan22'26 61 300T    T5 0.00 Solo 16.79 Normal WFD *16.79
Sep18'25 61 525R    A5 T2 3.38 6555 3rd 1.00L SlAw,ClrRn 29.84 Sand 6/1 ECY Monbeg Jacob 29.91
Aug30'25 62 525R    A4 T3 3.27 4444 3rd 7L SlAw,RnOn 29.00+.20 Fast 5/1 WFDAirmount Lucky 29.69
Aug16'25 62 525R    A5 T1 3.25 2223 2nd nk EP,Strfin 29.40 Sand 6/4F WFDGraces Boy 29.42
Aug9'25  61 525R    A5 T2 3.24 2222 2nd 1L EP,A 2nd 29.24 Sand 3/1 WFDSixpence Aris 29.31

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

E [29.56]Late-Mrs CrannyCHILTERN MODEL
TR: Gordon Rotheram[29.22-KKY] 23 4 07Mr. Gordon  Rotheram/Mr. Dave Ambler (C Ibebd.B.(Feora Chris-Coolavanny Model).Jul'23TPW €2,088

Jan24'26 63 525R    A6 T1 3.17 1222 1st hd EvAw,LdNrL 29.56 Sand 4/5F WFDDrone Assist *29.56
Jan10'26 63 525R    A6 T3 1.85 5555 5th 6.0L/hd EvAw,Blk 1 29.85 Sand THR Shahbaz 30.28
Dec19'25 63 525R    A5 T5 4.47 6666 6th 10.0L/hd/MsdBk,Crd 1 29.88 -.40 Slow 8/1 KKY Lemon Paris 30.21
Dec12'25 62 525R    A4 T1 1.37 6455 5th 4.5L/sh/n Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.19 Sand 3/1 LMKTyrap Jessie 29.53
Dec6'25  62 525R    A5 T4 1.70 6th 8.5L/hd EvAw,Blk 1 29.97 Sand 5/2 THR Private Return 30.57

CGd:A5
BGd:A2

F [28.95]COCO DELUXE
TR: Owner[28.95-WFD] 35 7 413Mrs. Mary Flynn (Gracedieu) Ibk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Coco Angel).Aug'23TPW €3,610

Jan29'26 65 525R    A5 T2 3.20 2335 6th 6.50L/sh/EP,Fd 29.40 Sand 13/8WFDTycoon Jacob 29.87
Jan15'26 65 525R    A3 T4 3.22 2255 5th 7.00L EvAw,EP 29.19 Sand 2/1F WFDNans Starling 29.68
Dec13'25 67 525R    A4 T1 3.21 1222 3rd 2.00L/hd EP,Ld 1 29.25+.10 Fast6/4J WFDHooky Handicap 29.50
Oct30'25 67 525R    A3 T3 3.14 1111 1st 4.5L EP,ALd 29.19 Sand 5/2J WFDAirmount Lucky *29.19
Sep25'25 66 525R    A3 T1 3.17 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.32 Sand 11/4WFDNans April *29.32

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

G [29.57]AOIFE THECOOPER
TR: Owner[29.57-WFD] 19 1 62Mr. Andy  Turner (Enniscorthy) If.B.(Ballymac Anton-Clairethecooper).May'23TPW €840

Jan24'26 62 525R    A6 T2 3.31 6666 5th 3.00L/nk/Outp,RnOn 29.51 Sand 5/1 WFDConors Speck 29.77
Jan15'26 62 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L 16.89 Sand WFDChanceme Maise 17.17
Oct16'25 62 525R    A6 T1 3.40 6655 3rd 1.5L Outp,Strfin 29.38+.15 Fast 5/1 WFDSlaneyside Eddie 29.63
Oct9'25  62 525R    A6 T2 3.43 6655 3rd 5L/hd LckEP,FinWl 29.56 Sand 9/2 WFDCrack On Mack 29.92
Aug14'25 62 525R    A6 T1 3.43 4444 2nd 3L LckEP,FinWl 29.66 Sand 11/4WFDKnockduff Wild 29.87

CGd:A6
BGd:A3

H [29.26]CRACK ON LUNA
TR: Owner[29.26-WFD] 36 3 85Mr. Michael  BaggeJnr. (Co. Waterford) Mbd.B.(Ballymac Anton-Railroad Lass).Jul'23TPW €1,970

Jan29'26 60 525R    A5 T5 3.27 3455 3rd 3L/nk EvAw,FinWl 29.53 Sand 5/1 WFDDebs Puma 29.76
Jan22'26 60 525R    A5 T5 3.26 6666 6th 5.75L/nk/Outp,NvShw 29.49 Sand 10/3WFDDanny Saysta 29.93
Jan15'26 60 525R    A5 T5 3.31 3333 3rd 3.00L AHandy,RnOn29.56 Sand 5/1 WFDClovass Len 29.77
Nov13'25 61 525R    A5 T4 3.28 2222 2nd 3L EvAw,A 2nd 29.05 Sand 5/1 WFDPlacid Prince 29.26
Nov6'25  61 525R    A5 T6 3.31 5555 2nd 1L Blk 1,Strfin 29.41+.10 Fast 5/1 WFDRockmount Maggie 29.58
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CGd:A6
BGd:A6

I [29.76]ALMIGHTY EABHA
TR: Owner[29.76-WFD] 20 0 42Gerard Purcell/Stephen Purcell (Carrigeen) Mbd.B.(Orchestrate-Almighty Emma).Jan'24TPW €705

Jan29'26 63 525R    A6 T4 3.42 5554 3rd 1.5L/hd SlAw,Strfin 29.69 Sand 3/1 WFDSlaneyside Ethan 29.80
Jan22'26 63 525R    A6 T3 3.41 6655 3rd 2L SlAw,Strfin 29.62 Sand 9/2 WFDBuzzin Iarlaigh 29.76
Jan15'26 63 525R    A6 T4 3.44 6665 4th 3.00L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.86 Sand 3/1 WFDFamous Betty 30.08
Dec20'25 62 525R    A7 T3 3.32 6444 2nd 1.00L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.75 Sand 6/4F WFDBattstreet Lady 29.82
Dec12'25 60 525R    A7 T6 3.38 4433 3rd 0.50L/hd SlAw,FinWl 29.59+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDSix Perfections 29.83

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

J [29.44]DEELISH ROBYN
TR: Gearoid O'Brien[29.07-CRK] 10 3 13Ms Laura Lynch (Killeagh) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Gaytime Tilly).Nov'23TPW €1,445

Jan30'26 65 525R    A2 T6 4.43 6566 5th 10.5L/hd Bmp 1,Outp 29.32 -.50 Slow 12/1 KKY Jims Gem 29.56
Jan23'26 65 525R    A2 T5 4.39 2233 3rd 6.50L ChlRu,EvCh 29.42 -.60 Slow 4/1 KKY Max Wago 29.27
Dec27'25 65 525R    A3 T4 3.48 3111 1st 2L Chl 1,Ld 2 29.08 Sand 5/4 CRK Valhalla Vision *29.08
Nov29'25 65 550R    A2 T5 4.60 1111 2nd 2.00L EvCh,Ld1/2 30.36 Sand 4/5F WFDPolerone Lady 30.50
Nov7'25  65 525R    A3 T5 3.41 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.07 Sand 2/1 CRK Coolacamper Jim *29.07

CGd:A2
BGd:A1

K [28.84]ZIPPY SNAP
TR: Owner[28.84-WFD] 28 3 66Ms. Paula Hoban (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.B.(Iconic Rory-Sweet Shalimar).Nov'22TPW €2,070

Jan24'26 58 525R    A2 T2 3.38 6566 5th 13.00L SlAw,StkRl 28.97 Sand 3/1 WFDScrahan Fox 29.88
Dec27'25 60 730R    D2 T4 14.02 4455 4th 3.00L/sh Outp,Strfin 41.60 Sand 2/1 WFDAlmost Bonnie 41.82
Dec20'25 58 525R    A3 T1 3.38 3321 1st 4L ClrRn,Ld3/4 28.97 Sand 5/2 WFDKippers Lass *28.97
Nov15'25 57 550R    A2 T1 4.76 2222 2nd 1L SlAw,RnOn 30.47+.10 Fast 3/1 WFDBrynoffa Venus 30.64
Jul19'25 58 730R    D1 T4 14.15 3333 2nd 9L SlAw,FinWl 40.77 Sand 3/1 WFDSnazzy Honey 41.40

CGd:A2
BGd:A1

L ROSEGARLAND GOLD
TR: Owner 4 0 12Mr. Derek  Hanlon (Kilmacthomas) Wbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Golden Mist).Jun'24TPW €130

Jan31'26 61 525R    A6 T6 2.98 2222 2nd 2.50L EP,A 2nd 28.71 Sand 2/1 CMLOaklands Coco 28.88
Dec27'25 60 525R    A6 T6 3.21 3323 4th 1.50L/sh EvCh,ChlBS 29.65 Sand 1/1F WFDWhy Tanyard Eire 29.76
Dec12'25 61 525R    ON2 T4 3.25 5553 3rd 9.50L SlAw,Blk 1 29.01+.20 Fast 6/4 WFDScrahan Twinkle 29.87
Dec5'25  63 525R    ON2 T6 3.35 5522 2nd 2L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.83 Sand 4/6F WFDScrahan Secret 29.97
Oct4'25  64 525T    T4 0.00 1st 8L 29.57 Sand WFDRosegarland Mist *29.57

CGd:A4
BGd:A2

M [29.29]LEINSTERFIVESTAR
TR: Geoff Bateman[29.27-NWB] 25 2 56M-P-Syndicate (Donabate) Mbk.D.(Explosive Boy-Nametab Ostara).May'23TPW €1,380

Jan31'26 72 525R    A3 T3 3.31 5555 5th 9.50L Bmp 1,NvSh 28.89+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDCoolside Spyman 29.75
Dec20'25 73 525R    A3 T4 3.36 4666 6th 9.00L/nk EvCh,Chl 3 28.97 Sand 3/1 WFDZippy Snap 29.62
Dec12'25 73 575R    A3 T5 6.03 6666 6th 10.00L SlAw,NvShw 31.47+.20 Fast 8/1 WFDFoxy Lola 32.37
Oct11'25 73 550R    A4 T5 4.62 5533 2nd 6L AHandy,FinW 29.90 Sand 10/1WFDBlueway Storm 30.32
Oct4'25  73 550R    A4 T4 4.66 4422 1st 1L Chl 4,Strfin 30.59 Sand 5/2 WFDMiss Chaos *30.59

CGd:A5
BGd:A2

N [29.51]WHY TANYARD EIRE
TR: Owner[29.04-ECY] 23 5 25Miss Jessica  O'Brien (Enniscorthy) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Why Tanyard Lass).May'22TPW €1,780

Jan22'26 60 525R    A5 T3 3.23 1111 2nd nk Ld 1,HdNrL 29.49 Sand 9/2 WFDDanny Saysta 29.51
Dec27'25 60 525R    A6 T2 3.29 2231 1st sh Ld 4,HldOn 29.65 Sand 3/1 WFDKilmoganny Luck *29.65
Dec4'25  60 525R    A6 T4 3.23 2222 2nd 3.50L Crd 1,RnOn 29.59 Sand 5/1 ECY Hillbilly Dixie 29.83
Oct23'25 59 525R    A5 T5 3.31 6466 6th 16.00L/h Bmp 1,NvSh 29.07 Sand 4/1 ECY Gogis Shirt 30.20
Oct9'25  57 525R    A5 T2 3.50 6666 6th 11.75L LckEP,ClrRn 29.46 Sand 3/1 ECY Ballinclare Pam 30.28

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

O [31.05]MOLLYS PET
TR: Owner[31.05-WFD] 18 2 33Mr. Kevin O'Hara/Mr. Jake  O'Hara (Co. Kil Ibk.B.(Skywalker Farloe-Wheres Lillie).Jun'23TPW €1,010

Jan31'26 56 525R    A4 T4 3.19 3332 1st 3L AHandy,Strfi 28.98+.20 Fast 4/1 WFDMandeville Power *29.18
Dec27'25 56 525R    A3 T2 3.38 5555 4th 6.50L BmpRu,RnOn 29.16 Sand 5/1 WFDSaltees Royal 29.61
Dec13'25 56 525R    A3 T2 3.41 6655 2nd 3.50L Blk 2,FinWl 29.05+.10 Fast10/1WFDFiery Jack 29.39
Nov15'25 57 525R    A5 T2 3.18 1111 2nd 0.75L Ld1/2,W 4 28.94+.10 Fast 8/1 WFDSaskatoon Sal 29.09
Oct11'25 58 550R    A5 T3 4.67 4322 3rd 8L/nk EP,AHandy 30.47 Sand 8/1 WFDPoulldarrig Jet 31.05

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

P ALMIGHTY DANNY
TR: Owner 19 5 35Gerard Purcell/Stephen Purcell (Carrigeen) Mbk.D.(Orchestrate-Almighty Emma).Jan'24TPW €1,925

Jan29'26 83 525R    A3 T5 3.39 4432 2nd hd SlAw,Strfin 29.22 Sand 3/1 WFDBing Khaya 29.23
Jan8'26  82 525R    A3 T3 3.33 5554 2nd nk Outp,Strfin 29.89 Sand 3/1 WFDSlaneyside Bud 29.91
Dec11'25 81 525R    A4 T4 3.42 3332 1st 0.75L SlAw,LdNrL 29.27 Sand 9/4F WFDRisk It Duke *29.27
Nov13'25 80 525R    A5 T6 3.35 3332 1st 2L M-W,LdNrL 29.38 Sand 15/8WFDJumbos Daisy *29.38
Oct30'25 80 525R    A5 T4 3.29 3222 1st 0.5L AHandy,LdNr 29.62 Sand 4/1 WFDAirmount Betty *29.62
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CGd:A3
BGd:A1

Q [28.73]BRYNOFFA VENUS
TR: Owner[28.73-WFD] 26 4 44Mr. Eamon Mackey/Mr. Mark Thompson (W Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Brynoffa Arminta).Aug'23TPW €2,085

Jan8'26  58 525R    A3 T2 3.34 4444 3rd 8.00L SlAw,RnOn 28.97 Sand 15/8WFDNans Lark 29.53
Dec20'25 58 525R    A2 T1 3.24 5554 4th 4.00L RL 1,RnOn 28.63 Sand 4/1 WFDRockmount Stella 28.91
Nov15'25 57 550R    A2 T2 4.60 1111 1st 1L EP,Ld 1 30.47+.10 Fast 4/1 WFDZippy Snap *30.57
Oct11'25 55 525R    A2 T1 3.27 2211 1st 3.5L Ld 3,drclr 29.10 Sand 2/1 WFDNans Starling *29.10
Sep27'25 55 575R    A2 T2 5.87 5544 2nd sh Outp,Strfin 31.82 Sand 6/1 WFDLough Malachy 31.83


